PETITIONS FOR SPECIAY, HEARING BEFORE THE
AND ZONING VARIANCE - SW/S§
of North Point Road, 261" KW ZONING COMMISSIONER

of Berkshire Recad
(1046 Cld North Point Rocad) QF BALTIMORE COUNTY

15th Election District
7L h Councilmanic District Case No. B88-533-5PHA

1012 Associates and

Eastpoint Associates -
Petitioner

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitiocners herein request a special hearing to approve an
amendment to the site plan approved in previcus Case No. 5479-RX for Par-

cel 1 to add more parking spaces and an amendment to the site plan ap-

ment. Mr. Tapino was personally invelved in the decision to expand, in-
cluding decisions relating to the physical and fiscal impact, the location
of the expansion, the types of rooms which would be provided and the coor-
dination of services for the new rooms.

Evidence presented indicated that the subject property, =zoned
R.O. consists of two adjacent parcels owned by the respective Petition-
ers. The principals of the two partnerships are the same. Parcel 1 is
improved by a one-story medical office building, known as the Eastpoint
Medical Center. No change will be made in that building as a result of
the instant Petitions. Parcel 2 is improved by a two-story brick building
housing the Eastpoint Nursing Home. The medical office building was con-

structed pursuant to Special Exception Case No. 5473-RX dated February 14,

Testimony indicated that the proposed addition will be located in
such a way that it will not obstruct the windows of any other rooms, and
it will permit the existing nursing station on each floor to monitor the
rooms in the new addition in the same manner in which it monitors the
rooms in the existing facility. If the addition were located anywhere
else, this would not be possible.

Evidence showed that 15 beds had been purchased from the Kathe-
rine Robb Nursing Home, which has closed, and that these beds and 10 addi-
tional beds would be operational immediately upon completion of construc-
tion. An additional 10 beds would be made available in two years thereaf-
ter, and an additional 5 beds in the ensuing two years. The total of 42

additional beds includes 2 isolation beds which are necessary from time to

interfere with adequate provisions for schools, parks, water, sewage,
transportation, or other public Fequirements, conveniences or improve-
ments; and would not interfere with adequate light and ajr. He further
testified that CRG approval would not be required, but that all applicable
regulations, including storm water management reqgulations, would be com-~
plied with. Mr. Tapino testified that denial of the iequested variance
would create a practical difficulty and unnecessary hardship because there
is no other place ‘o locate the addition on the lot and if the addition
were differently configured, it would not efficiently serve the operations
of the Nursing Home.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

it is clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would

proved in previous Case Nc. 80-249-XASPH for Parcel 2 to permit a 10,000

1962. On October 1, 1980, in Case No. 80-249-XASPH, an amendment to the time when patients are required to be kept in isolation. :_f ”"3f;3_ result if the relief requested in the special hearing and variance were

sg.ft. addition to the existing convalescent hcme and redesigned parking

previous special exception was granted to reduce the land area for the Construction of the new addition will result in the elimination s o not granted. It has been established that the requirement from which the

and driveways, with the provision that the Petitioner shall have five (5)

medical office building by approximately two acres, and at the same time, of 18 to 20 existing parking spaces and the reconfiguration of the exigt- .;;“ :;1';‘ Petitioners seek relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due to

years from the date of the Order granting these amendments to wutilize

ing driveway. However, it is proposed to add 35 new spaces on Parcel 1, the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. 1n addition, the

. . ‘a special exception was granted for the construction of the existing nurs-
same; and additionally, the Petitioners request a variance to permit a

ing home on that property. Additionally, a variance was granted to permit resulting in a net gain of 15 to 17 spaces. Mr. Tapino testified that variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safety

front yard setback of C' in lieu of the required 40', all as more particu-

a rear yard setback of 25' in lieu of the required 30" for the nursing there has never been a parking problem at the site and that the proposed and general welfare and would not be contrary to the spirit of the Balti-

larly described in Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

parking arrangement would readily meet the needs of the two uses., A recip- more County Zoning Kequlations (B.C.Z.R.}.

home.
The Petitioners, by Nancy E. Paige, Esquire, appeared and testi-
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Evidence further showed that the nursing home has been 98% occu- rocal easement agreement for the proposed parking and driveways was intro- Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public

fied. Also appearing on behalf of the Petition were: Cesare A. Tapino,
duced as Petitioners' Exhibit 2.
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pied continuously for four years, that there are four new patients per tiearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

A

Administrator, Eastpoint Nursing Home; Joseph J. Cameron, M.D.; and Rich-

&

N Mr. Tapino expressly testified that the proposed addition and the requested in the special hearing and variance should be granted.
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week, and that the proposed additional wing is necessary to provide expand-
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ed service to Altzheimer's disease patients. Medicare has expanded bene- proposed amendments to the existing special exceptions would not be detri- THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

7

-

yiavaal

R IR RE T Ay
e L

Testimony profferred by Counsel for the Petitioners indicates
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. At
mental to the health, safety or general welfare of the locality involved, County this / day of July, 1988 that the Petition for Special Hearing

"ﬁhfits for the skilled nursing required for such patients, and by concentrat-
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that Mr. Tapino is the Administrator of the Eastpoint Nursing Home and has
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™ nor tend to create congestion on roads, streets or alleys; would not cre- to approve an amendment to the site plan previously approved in case No.
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ing them in a single wing, provision of such services is facilitated. 1In
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‘been employed thare for three years. He is involved in daily operations

addition, there will be a new lounge and dining room especially for ate a potential hazard from fire, panic or other dangers; would not tend o j_' 2479-RX for Parcel 1 to add more parking spaces and an amendment to the
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including patient care, accounts receivable and payable, licensing and
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£ i? Altzheimer's patients in this proposed wing. E?',_--? to overcrowd land or cause undue concentration of population; would not 'tg_.:n“? site plan previously approved in Case No. 80-249-XASPH for Parcel 2 to

pet )

certification, personnel matters and dgovernment and private reimburse-

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: S&- L??j’ Y7

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-

. . i ¢ o an
anndmait i SR8 PryLsier andor Depyty, Zoning Compmissioner should approye 21

.to add additional_parking, and an amendment to the site
plan approved in special Exception No, 80-249-XASPH (as to Parcel 2)to
permit a 10,000 square foot._addition.to the _existiuvg convalescepnt home

and redesigned parking and driveways. Order should permit Petiticners
to utilize these amendmeots.within. five (5) _years of .the _grapt thereof.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Repgulations.

- T ST C 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
Baltimore County - S T ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-
Zoning Commissioner e o & tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

?fﬁce Offfj ]h%@nmg SR PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING  : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER R d L’?he do Sc’llemnlyf declare a’t‘f af?m'

i owson, Marylan 2 A st under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

. . s e ‘ PETITION FOR VARIANCE S are ‘the legal owner{s} of the propert

redesigned parking and driveways, with the provision that the Petitioner 4943353 Pl S‘v;fi Oi I:loirthagoilztiolzcé.alﬁﬁiq;rﬂ: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ) L Aich 1 “]% subject cff zhis Petitiol;:. perty
. e J. Robert Haines T of Berkshire Rd. S

shall have tive (5) years from the date of the Order granting these amend- Lt &mmngmMBmmr . .-: s Point Rd.), 12th District

vermit a 10,000 sq.ft. addition to the existing convalescent home and

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

ATES t al. : Case No. 88-533-SPHA
petitioners ’ Parcel 1: 1012 Associates

Lo e - 1 L Petitioners
to permit a front yard setback of 0' in lieu of the required 40', in accor- o ,.;  o iy ce :1‘1”; A

ments to utilize same; and additionally, the Petition for Zoning Variance

Nancy E. Paige, Esquire . b O Lo s SR
: ! ALY . : R NTRY OF APPEARANCE - ‘
233 E. Redwood Street T ENIRY O L ; i General

T . . R UL Partne
nowever, to the following restrictions: SRR Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Dmuusflﬁhi?uaf: S SR 3 -
S RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND ZONING VARTIANC.

SW/S North Point Road, 261" NW of Berkshire Road
{1046 ©ld North Point Road)
15th Election District; 7th Councilmanic District

dance with Petitiouner's Exhibit 1, be and are hereby GRANTED, subject,

i Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
1) The Petitioner may apply for its building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
er, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
i i i i i o s time as the " L o
;g;iii;gielSa;;e;iztzwnp§;§§s:nt;iom Eﬁgs Oiger has ex- 1012 Associates and Eastpoint Associates Ltd. Part. - Petitioners
rired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re- ﬁ{':i-w' Case No. BB-533-SPHA i~f.'fgf ) final Order.
versed, the Petitioner would be required to return, S S e
and be responsible for returning, said prope;ty to its

original condition. T?'lf- Enclosed please find the decision rendered on the above-refer-
. enced case. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance have

been granted in accordance witn the attached Order. - '"_;ﬂf = Phyllis‘%ole Friedman
| - People's Counsel for Baltimore County

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

. .. City and State
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or bt—— (4, _
eph J. Cameron, President

Attorney for Petitioner: 5

Dear Ms. Paige:

MWL?@W -' 7‘;&2}; n?%?} Baltimore,

Signatu City and State

2) The Potitioners are required to begin utilization
of the amendments to the special exceptions granted

: Name, address and phone number of legal cwmer, con-
herein within five (5) vyears from the date of this

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, tract purchaser or representalive 10 be contacted

Order. —éy:  - please be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30)
B days of the date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you

‘ - ;;ff ; ¥.: "
¢ - ” R require additioral information concerning filing an appeal, please feel L ‘Ei
i ! e T free to contact our Appeals Clerk at 494-3391. S M&ter o i 7 i - A o
A 3 L g o t ' 1 PRI
[;)g. ROBERT HAINES S Very truly yours, L Deputy People’s Counse AN re, X

oning Commissioner R ’ P ' Room 223, Court House
: ner S T T land 21204 " . i 454
for Baltimore County S , W BURER 4;3;?58}!&” o ST ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 24 day
F J. ROBERT HAINES R of _---_.(ﬁé.?:% ........ » 18 W. that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
Zoning Commissioner SR R required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circuiation through-

:b3 for Balti Count | . :
JRH:bjs T Baltimore Y out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Enclosure
oc: People’s Counsel Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, nty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 25th day of May, 1988, a copy

L C

of the foregoing Entry of Aprearance was mailed to Nancy E. Palge, Esquire,
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] : | 233 E. Redwood St., Baltimore, MD 21202, Attorney for Petiticners. County, on the
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PETITM§ FOR ZONING V CE T#OR—

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: /. jj? 3-S/H /4

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a ken ne dy, p ort er & asso Ci 5 teS, inC.

consulting engineers kennedy, porter & associates, inc.

consulting engineers CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

Dlsnict--é'w?._z_z__- Dete of Posting -’7 77 /5F
Posted for: .2 2Elell o ery s

PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF &= 833-5PHA

EAST POINT HEALTH CENTER, INC. 1012 ASSOCIATES

(MEDICAL CENTER) NURSING HOME

*Beginning for the same at a point on the southwest side of

Petitioner wishes to c;:lnstruci a 10.000fsgflefgéd?ggéﬁiggotguggs ) R Beginning for the same at a point on the southwest side of T North Point Road at the distance of 261 feet more or less, PR / s -
existing convalescent home. corner of tt -t Lo . ) ST e ' » /f N -
into a required yard. It is in the public interest to create thg North Point Road at the distance of 701 feet more or less, ST northwesterly from the northwest side of Berkshire Road. and Petitoner: .. L0/ 2. Mssuc /£ "‘/:?”f*f Hssoc, AL -sz_zf-zz&;.é‘_q_____,_,___,
additional nursing home beds. The PIOpO:eg.addlti;OItlhlS dgzlggec ’ R on of ‘“szi ﬂ/.."i va//g,.;/’ /ﬂ{‘_ ;‘,‘ W Zodosdir BOU
so as to utilize an existing nursing station an ere ; running thence bindj . ! Loca property - plf L shere K
other way to configure it which makes operational or economic L~ g ing on the outlines of the whole lot of _ T 457“’4
sense. Peior Cases B —
S4%3 , 5475 [
§0-245-xASPH B

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. F4-201 SPH

northwesterly from the northwest side of Berkshire Road, and

running thence binding on the outline of the whole lot of

-

- B0 .l)f..,%.df./’i

Remarks:

ground (1) South 36° 07‘ 10~ West 252.60 feet, (2) South 50° f Location of Signs: /Z¢1x5. YL /V-P/./ﬁsr?__%)_&_ W2l e

ground (1) South 62° 19’ 30~ East 228.58 feet, thence for a 33’ 50" East 107.25 feet {3) South 40° 31’ 10” West 172.27
- I -

new line of division (2) South 27° 28’ 28~ West 389.62 feet,

feet and (4) North 50° 33* 50" West 245.47 feet, thence for

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bqund by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

thence binding on the outline of the whole lot of ground (3) a new line of division (5) North 27° 28’ 28" East 389.62

North 50° 33’ 50" west 377.98 O Her 107 . Number of Signes __ A
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, 7 feet, (4) North 397 26" 10 feet to the southwest side of North Point Road, thence , s

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the properiy

which is the subject of this Petition.

East 159.25 feet, (5) South 622 19° 50~ East 75.00 feet, (6) binding thereon (6) South 62° 19’ 50" East 212.07 feet to

o] ” .
North 39~ 26’ 10" East 160.00 feet to the place of the place of beginning, containing 2.084 acres of land, more
Legal Owner(s):

Parcel 1: 1012 Associates

Contract Purchaser: beginning, Containing 2.473 acres of land, more or less. AT or less.”

“DUPLIGATE"

All of Parcel 1 on th » i i ”
e plat of "Eastpoint Nursing Home All of parcel 2 on the Plat of “Eastpoint Nursing Home”

The

(Type or Print Name)

By:

-k
City and State Signa ~ias

/ By: Lote

Attorney for Petitioner:

(TypeorPrint;a.;n;)Q )
Adsce s . 2

iy
Signatu

233 E. Redwood Street

1046 0ld North Point Road

City and State

Jogeph Jf Cameron, President

282-0100

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

1046 0ld North Point Road
Address Baltimore, Md
21224
ERED By The Zoning Com'mi;ssioner of Baltimore County, this
""'ﬁ/' 7 e
of

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

282-0100

‘ . N , that the subject matter of this -petition_ be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimpre C

DA

e,

ol .
day of -« emmemeaeaes .

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Office of

THE AVENUE NEWS
’ 442 Eastern Bivd. May 26, 1988

Balto., Md. 21221

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

0f 00698 REQ# M14985 TO ADVERTISE PETITIOQ FOR

gPiCIAL HEAR%NG AND ZONING VARIANCE. CASE NKUMBER
88-533-SPHA. SW/S NORTH POINT RD. 261' NW OF BERKSHIRE Lc
RD. (1046 OLD NORTH POINT RD.) 12th E.D.Y7th COUNCILMAND
PETITIONERS 1012 ASSOCIATES, ET AL HEARING SCHEDULED WED.
JUNE 15, 1988 at 2700pm

105 lines at $57/75

0was insertedin The Avenue News a weekly newspaper

published in Baltimore County, Maryland once a week for ONE

successive week(s) before the __ 27thdayof May 1988,

that is to say, the same was inserted in the issues of 5/26/ 1988

The Avenue Inc.

per publisher

By @L(\Mﬁc‘ﬂdut{f [)

-

ty in Room lwmy Office Building } Teowson,. Baltimore
4 2

TR Y

IW. Chesopecke Avenue in
Towson, Maryland as follows:
. Petition for Special Hearing}-

Notice Of Hearing |
The Zoning Commissioner of| |
Baltimore County, by autheri-| .
ty of the Zoning A<t and Regu-|
lations of Baltimore County
will hold a public hearing on
the property identified hersin
in Room 10& of the County
Office Building, located at 111

ond Zoning Yariancs

Cose Number:88-533.5PHA - |
SW/S North Point Road, 261"

Old North Point Road) -
Councilmanie ~

ot al

HEARING SCHEDULED:
WELNESDAY, JUNE 15, 1988

at 2:00 p.m. ‘
Special Hearing * An]
omendment to the site plan]-
approved in Special Excep-
tion 5479RX {as to Parcel 1] to] -
udd additional parking, and}
on gmendmant 1o the site plan
approved in special exception
No. 80-249-XASPH [as to
Parcal 2) to permit a 10,000

convatescent home and rede-
signed  porking ond
driveways. Order should per-| :
mit Petitioners to utilize these
emendments within five (5)
years of the grant thereof.
Varlance to permit at '
front yard instead of th
required 40’ yard, -
in tha event that this Petition is
granted, a building permit
may ba issued within the thirty
{30) day apped pericd. The
Zoning Commissioner  will,
however, . sntertain . . ony
raguest for a stay of the
isuonce of sald permit during
this period for good causs
shown. Such request must be
in writing and received in this
office by the date of the hear-
ing sef above ar presented at
the hearing.
J. ROBERT HAINES

" Zoning Commissloner of

Baltimore Covniy

NW of Berkshire Road {1046] °
12th Election Distrid - 7th

Petitioner(s}: 1012 Associates, | |

sq. ft. addition to the existing]

recorded among the plat records of Baltimore County,

Maryland on April 21, 1982 in Plat Book E.H.K., Jr. No. 48,

Folio 140.

charles r. kennedy, p.e./raughiey |. porler, p.e.

C - e - e R g

*" " MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

BALTIMORE NTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINWNCE - REVENUE DIVISION

Accc;um 0ol-00¢- é/)'O

AmounT_$__ Fo. oo

REC ; e . i
e BoPp o) FEMITATT | Rotimin

Fom SN G EM/E T T oot MR 8¢

For Fume o, Houhavik — (savcs rornry N

AR NG EWMGE TS j R

v -~

i : R

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

DISTRBUTION
_ VRITE-CASHIER  PINK-AGENCY  YELLOW - GUSTOMER

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF F CE - REVENUE DIVISION .
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

M gp248s

g
pars_. > 7 {{ S § ACCOUNT _0/" e,

A

o -
amount_$__ o~ A4

FROM:

RECEIVED ,--j.‘: // ‘( N oo

R r’/l A:._

Jo T
B 21Geawsp200000s LOBGF

-
L

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND = N, 2594 '

OFFICE OF Fi E-REVENUE DVISION — , [/ 5
Ml‘sceumeag CASH RECEIPT ‘J'*I'ﬂzf £
e . :

1
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' z’frz,l 1.\;"""\. 2GS (- (I

ey

awounr_8$___ V02 7T L
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ReceEiven. -
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i
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recorded among the plat records of Baltimore County,
Maryland on April 21, 1982 in Plat Book E.H.K. Jr., No. 48,
Folio 140.

Rl T

charles r. kennedy, p.e./ raughley l. porter, p.e.

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
4343353

J. Robert Hai
Zoring Cotmaram

it
Ar. Jossph J, Comaron Repibaly +1
m l.lﬂ.m h. Irl:.
1048 01d North Point Road
Baltiscre, Maryland 21224

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

Pwy Petitions fﬂtSpchllh:ruq“zmvuim
CASE MMBER: 86-533-3PHA
54/3 North Point Rosd, 261' WY of Berkshire Rosd
(1048 019 North Poimt Road)
12th Election District » 7th Councilmenic
Petitiorez(s)s 1012 Associstes, et al
HEARING SCHEDULED: mmr.m:s.imuzcmp.s.

f’!u' *r. ca'.!ﬂ“

{ -
Please be advised that)j/53'75 is dve for advertising and posting of
the above-referenced property. All fees must be paid prior to the hearing.
Do not remove the sign and post set(s) from the property from the time
it is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN(S) AND POST(S) RETURNED

ON THE DAY OF THE HFARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and bring

it along with the sign(s) and post(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office
Building, Room 111, Towson, Maryland 21204 fifteen (15) minutes before
your hearing is scheduled to begin.

Please note that should you fail to return the sign and post set(s), there
will be an additional $25.00 added to the above fee for each set not
returned.

Very truly yours,

i [Ghect fbrenin

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

Zoning
timore County, suthority of the
Zoning Ac? and 14 iora of Baltj-
more Coungewi hold a pablic
herein in Room 106 of the Coun
Office Building, located at 111

" vomcroreasm 4 CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., —__.___ W]_CUJ‘ A ,. 19-.:@2

Chesapeake Avenue in Towso: .,
nd as follows: . "

W : . THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed ad ise ;
o . xed advertisement
Petition Special Hearing and was

SIS Nort &M::.d,m published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
{1046 Old North Point Road)

;iﬂimn‘mh—ﬂ and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

P ___.’_}’111.413,__@_@__, 0. 5

llzemm;;g' Date: Wednesday,

1988 200pm.  ”
?:ml_ Heanng: An amendment
ta the site &I.m Ra;plmd :'lrjnod
Exception 5479RX [as to P: 1} o
add additional parking, and an
amendment to the site plan ap-
proved in saecial exception No.
A0-249-XASP (8320 Parcel 2) to per-
mit a 10,000 aq. fi. addition 4o the
d;e-:pn;'dmv:itlemt home and re-
ij|designed parking and drivewa
Order should 2 Petiti i

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Publisher

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
434-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissicner

NOTICE QF HEARING

Dennis F. Rasmussen
) ) ) ) County Executive
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act

gnd R?gglations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property
identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 11]
W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

Petitions for Speclal Hesr and 2

Pett . ing oning Verlance

Ski/3 North Point Road, 261! Ni of Berkshire Roed

{1048 01d North Point fioad)

12th Election District - 7th Counet tmentc

Petitioner(s): 1012 Associates, et ¢l

HEARING SCHEDILEDs WEDHESDAY, JUNE 15, 1988 at 2:00 Delie

site plen ecproved in %eciel Exception SATRX (as
mm.mﬁwumuumnwm
special exception No, BO-249-XASPH (es to Parcel 2) to perait » 10,000 sg. ft,. sddition
to the existing convalescent home and

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this
period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

ecs Xr. Josaph J. Cameron

Narcy E. Paige, Esq.
File




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 88- 5% SHj

1 I PROZECTION AD RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
~ T BA’&OBE COUNTY, MARY&?D . ® @ S o
Baltimore County | e T ' Date
| ;,mpei’;fmj”t J 21904.9566 | R INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE e g??iig E;“;‘ijii;’ﬁgrmd Zoning

_ R owson, Marylan . R ST
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE cat 4944500 ' S sounty eryians 2ia0

. _. o | = To....._..J. Robert Hatnes vay_19, 1998
] tay 27, 1988 T g:::” Reincke : May 13, 1988 ) L Zoning CommissIoner —~~~""-" Date-—-2R.222 Zoning Item # ML R , Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of /%;v /2 /955

. E ' - . , 7 ) /
J. Robert Haines FROM P. David Fields, Director : L Property Owner: farpe [/ J- [/ R /455-"¢m 3,5‘/1?0/\:-&/2-—55713:9/#7‘/4&5‘&: L P

COUNTY OFFICE BLDA. | :' ERS ' Zoning Commissioner LR s s Urtice of "Mdanning and Zoning SR Locatlon: Suss of MerZh Voin? A%, - , - J . ;
Towson, Saryisnd. 21304 | Nancy E. Paige, Esquire FRERE Office of Planning and Zoning o, Y ERE Water Supply “ 1‘77:7 AZ/" o Seﬁ":f Di/ ‘:r'csal | = ‘ZZ
. 233 East Redwood Street R . ' | /\ /{"? ’

oCo Baltimore, Maryland 21202 BRSNS Towson, MD 21204 1. SR -- ittt bt S ‘
i . E - ) Prior to approval of a Building Permit far construction, renovation and/or installation of equipmedt

IR . . ; I B for any existing or proposed food service facility, complete plans and specificationa must be
RE: Item No. 402 - Case No. BB-533-SPHA AR Re: Property Owner: Parcel I - 1012 Assoc./ Parcel 2 - Eastpoint IR submitred to the Plans Review Section, Bureau of Reglonal Community Services, for final review

Petiticoner: 1012 Associates, et al ' Assoc. Ltd. Prtnshp. ; R R nd approval,
Petition for Zoning Variance and Special Hearing Dol Location:; Beg. at SW/S of N. Pt. Rd., 261' MW of Berkshire Road e S Prier to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner shall contact the Bureau of Alr
. o S There are no comprehensive planni fact ipi LT Quality Management, 49%4-3775, to obtain requirements for such installation/s before work begins.
. SR n ctors r & .
Bureau of _ D T Item No.: 402 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 5/17/88 e comment on this petition. & equiring S0 } A permit to construct from the Bureau of Alr Quality Management is required for such items as

Enginzering Dear Ms. Paige: . U e e spray paint processea, underground gasoline storage taak/s (5,000 gallons or more) and any other
Derartment of SRR Gentlemen: . . . e e equipment or process which exhanats into the atmosphere.

Traffic Engineering The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the nlans FE 3 . 2o : . . ) A permit to comstruct from the .ureau of Alr Guality Management 1s required for any charbroiler

State Roads Commission submitted with the above referenced petition. The following T Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this ‘1, AL, B /Dp“aum Which has & toral ooking aurface ares of five (3) square feet or more.

Fire Prevention comments are mot intended to indicate the appropriateness of  the S coreau and the coments below marked with an "X” are applicable and required R David Fields,| pired| e of new hemith core facilities, compiore Hias ine mocifimeicions to sxisting or conscruction
zoning action requested, but'to assure that all parties are made el to be corrected or incoxporated into the fipal plans for the Property. R, Office of Plannik . : area azud type of equipment to be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the

Heaith Department aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans Coo e Plans Review and Approvil Sectlon, Division of Englneering and Maintenance, State Department . of

Project Planning that may have a bearing on this case, Director of Planning may . ( ) 1. Fire bydrants for the referenced property are reqguired and shall be PDF/jat e Bealth and Mental Hyglens for review and approval,

o _ file a written report with the Zoning Commlss.mner" with o > located at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor- P c¢: Shirley Hess People's Counsel o Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming pool, wading pool,
Building Department recommendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning. o dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department e J. G. H lJ’. . tathhouse, eaunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage facilities or other appurtenances
Board of Education SRR . of Public Works L ;':'_ + Je HOSWE pertaining to health and safety; two (2) copies of plans and specifications wust be gubmitted

1 bmitted from the members of the L R . st : Zoning File L to the Baltimore County Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management for review
Enclosed are a comments subml i e o . and approval. For wmore complete information, comntact the Recreational Hyglene Section, Bureau
Indystrial Committee at this time that offer or request information on your 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. " - i of Reglonal Community Services, 494-3811, )

bevelopment -~ petition. If lSimilar comments from the r‘emaln'!'ng members are . . TR - Prior to approval for a nursery scheol, owner or applicant must comply with all Baltimore County
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment . 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at S SRR Tegulacions. For more complete information, contact the Division of Materpal and Child Health.

that is not informative will l_:'e.placed Ln the hearing file. This L . S . ) If lubrication work amd oil changes are performed at this location, the method providing for the
petition was accepted for filing on the date Of. the enclosed ST - e R elinination of waste oil must be in accordance with the State Department of the Environment.
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled acccordingly. : R EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. T Ce

MEMSERS

Zaning Administration

Frior to razing of exisring structure/s, petitioner must contact the Division of Waste Management

. S ) . S e - T at 4%4-3788, regarding removal andfor disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wostes.
Very truly yours, e 4. The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the PR R ’ Petitioner must contact the Bureau of Air Quality Management regarding removal of asbestos, 494-3775.

- i . Lo Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. ) Lo ) Any abandoned underground storage tanka containing gasoline, waste oil, solvents, ete., must have
| /.‘ Y {r A » { ) R _ ' R ) _the contents removed by a licensed hauler znd tank removed from the property or properly backfilled,
A A L /(‘L‘( Coo 8. The buildlngs and structures existing or proposed on the site shall R S Prior to removal or abandonment, owner must contact the Division of Waste Management at 494-3768.
SHMES E. DYER“' R camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro— - S 7 ) 801l percolation tests, have been , must be , conducted.

Chairman R - tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,™ 1976 edition IR L ( ) The results are valid uncil

. Lo . ( ) sSoil percolarion test results have expired, Petitioner should contact the Divisfon of
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee IR prior to pancy. Water and Sewer to determine whether additional tests are required.

——

: B ) . ) Vhere water wells are to be used as a smource of water supply, a well meeting the minimum Baltimors
JED:dt T . ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. County Standards must be drilled,
Enelosures '.: L ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no ccnmel:’it_q at-this time. - - S . " " } In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water well yield test
. P : S ( ) shall be valid untll . '
( ) 1s not acceptable and must be retested, This must be accomplished prior to conveyance

cc: Kennedy, Porter & Associates PR Noted and ’ £ ’ S T of property and approval of Building Permit Applications.
2319 Maryland Avenue . : R REVIEWER: / B'ﬁ A . - 6 - e
o : _ - pproved: _ _ - : _ Prior to occupancy approval, the potabilicty of the water supply must be verified by collection
A Bl ing Grélp .

Baltimore, Maryland 21218 V‘{re Prevention Bureau B Y of bacterlological and chemical water samples.

pecial Inspection Division ’ oL : h If submission of plans to the County Review Group 18 required, a Nydrogeological Study snd an
R e Environmental Effects Report must be aubmitted.

Ochers
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s GORDON, FEINBLAIT, ROTHMAN, HOFFBERGER & HOLLANDER Ciee
LAW OFFICES ! : LAW OFFICES

GORDON, FEINBLATT, ROTHMAN, HOFFBERGER & HOLLANDER — el o Ba‘{e‘és VR GORDON, FEINBLATT, ROTHMAN, HOFFBERGER & HOLLANDER
GARRETT BUILDING A January 26, 18 T GARRETT BUILDING

B Page TwWO PR E STREET

233 E. REDWOOD STREET SR S s . o 233 E. REDWOOD ST _ ‘
53:2':1 FEDNBLATT NANCY Er;;x:: - BALTIMORE, MD. 21202 : o B o B EUGENE fo r:tt:-j:mn ::\::rz: ';::::E-: AT IR BALTIMORE, MD. 21202 ;llgi:ﬁ : ::mvl.on;.m ' :r::l:.guulb:::mmv
mn.m M. ROTHMAN MARC BLUM o o . DONALD N ROTHMAN MARC BLU MW ANTHOXY R GALLAGHER CHARLES E 8RODSKY

. . k . . . 3 T A : JAMES A VIDMAR ) %
EVAN ALEVIIATOS CHAISS rEARY . GoULD 301-576.4000 o Zoning Ordinance and that no zoning enforcement action has ST EVAN ALEVITATOS Climuss PERRY M GOLLD 301-576-4000 svsan socoen D s . N

: R - h SeEILA TELEX 08041 BAL . ANASTASIA M. WATSON S ) REER ommenced R EDWARD E OBSTLER SHELLA K. SACHS TELEX 208041 BAL WIBERT P LEGG ANASTASIA M. WATSON
February ‘i, 1988 ’ . - T THO! ‘:“msun EAX: 301-576-4246 MEAEE £ PHTLEE LT < " e s SANDER L WISE THOMAS © BARBUTI FAX: 301-576-4246 (OKLA. ORLY) TERREL B PHILLIPS
: ‘ i :'“ BARS AX: WENDY ). GREENBERG = . we D 2ELIG ROBINSON FRANCIS Mac DOUGALL ) RONALD sHIFFe WENDY J. GATENRERG

- i i ur offi m enclosin Lo —_— SORDON A ARNOLD
. Pursuant to instructions of your office, I am encl g R DAVID H. FISHMAN TMOTHY D A CHRISS : prig e P ——
1800 X STREET, N. W. SUITE 600 GART L ATTMAN . . . n s ini o ALLAN ). MALESTER MOBERT C. KELINER 1800 K STREET, N. W. SUITE 600 Te LYy !
LAWRENCE 5. GREENWALD ' WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 X ACMID X RaLLs e a check in the amount of $€20.20 representing the cost of obtaining R LN ) MALEST LOBERT €. KELL ASHINGION, D. C. 200 S D oLy SIGMUND R KALLINS

LESTER D. BAILEY RUBERT W. KATZ® 202-659-055% LROT B HOFFBERGER ; . a Zoning Verification Letter. T LESTER D. BADLEY ROBERT W KATzv 202.659-0555 MILLEL TENDLER LIROY E. HOFFBERGER

- - . .. o . . . . HERBERT GOLDMAN ABBA DAVID POLIAKOFF” THOMAS D REXDA MORTOR [ HOLLANDER
; - - T HERRERT GOLDMAN AESA DAVID FOUAKOFF® MORTON |, HOLLANDER . L . ! AN
Ms. Janice Portney e iy " FAX: 202-659-2799 PLEANOR 1o CAREY T LT ROBERT E SHARKEY MARK H. KOLMAN FAX: 202-659-2799 KENNETH A CARSON ELEANCR M. CAREY

Gordon, Feinblatt, Rothman, SR ALAN EICHARD SACHS WILLLAM M. DAVIGOW. J3. | L Since closing is scheduled to take place on February ALAN RICHARD SACHS WILLIAW M DAVIDOW. [ HARK S DACHILLE COLNSEL
- R . . _ e - . . Lo e THOMAS J. DOUD, TR ALISON L AST] GART D RAFFEL ]
Hoffberger & Hollander | S - oo o pregtvei - ity D 1, 1988, we would greatly appreciate it if you would respond R i AT ot e o et
233 &, Redvood Street - ' IR - Lrwnzes 1 corra ez 7. sorTERCH January 26, 1988 Lo to our letter as soon as possible and call us when the letter SR e G TANLD A o, January 29, 1988
Baitimore, Maryland 21201 _ ' : . T is ready so that we can arrange to have it picked up. s
: " R . *MEMBEM MARYLAKD AND DRSTRICT OF COLUMBIA Bak DIRECT DIAL 301 576-4081 SR . . . PR : TMEMBER MARYLAND AND DHSTRICT OF COLLMALL Bak DIRECT DIAL 301 576- 4081
RE: Verification of Zoning | : _ | T LT Please call me if you have any questions with regard L

Egigpgigtnggzgiggiggmgoad ' I DR VIA EXPRESS MAIL T to the above. b EXPRESS MAIL B & Sy fr’m
. - . - R 7 ) - 7'. . jl- ' MR P i : .E 4
12th Blection Dlstrict ‘ . ' Ms. Karen Baker L Very truly yours, L . . S -
' R ‘ S i i Zonin Do e e r. Karen Baker _ : FEB 1 |
bear Ma. Portney: ' - R gift?rﬁo?i gésg:;ng ) e Sl BN Office of Planning & Zoning 988
A 1, | o R o Baltimore Count
The zoning of this property is currently all Residential, Office (R.0.): . .. [EESEEEEES 111 West Chesapeake Avenue T J e ﬂ-z-” SR 111 West ChesapZake Avenue :}"",ViNG O*Frc-:
Zoning Case No. B0-249-XASPH GRANTED an amendment to the site plan to permit a - - [ Towson, Maryland 21204 Jani Igftney, A can Towson, Maryland 21204 JAW]H Frib:
reduction of the land area devoted for use as the office building so that a 2 ] L ] AR Leddl Assictant e
story nursing home could be constructed, as well as a Special Exception for a Re: Zontng_vir;flcqtlog Letter S g . Re: Zoning Verification Letter
nursing home and a Varlance to permit a rear yard setback of 25 feet in lieu of R fgiepgig No?i}ilgginzmeRoad ST Ip/e D Fastpoint Nursing Home
the required 30 ft. Any additions would requirg‘a Special Exception. : _ . . SO B/ o ure i 1046 014 North Point moad

S . S : les E. Brodsky, Esquire
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office. . - SRS Dear Ms. Baker: R cc: Char ¥s =59 AR Dear Karen:

v 3

Ny

ke

This letter serves as a request to your office to
provide us with a Zoning Verification Letter for the above-
captioned property.

Sincerely, Pursuant to your request, enclosed please find a

site plan dated April 21, 1982 and filed in Baltimore County
Plat Records in E.H.K. Jr. 48, folio 140, for the above-

This property is located at 1046 Old North Point o . captioned property, required by your office in order to provide

JOHN J. SULLIVAN, JR.

us with a Zoning Verification Letter.
- Zoning Associate III;, :

Road in Baltimore County, Maryland, improved by an existing
150-bed comprehensive care nursing and convalescent center.
The property is to be further improved by construction of a
34-bed, approximately 10,000 square foot addition on the same
site.

1 am also enclosing a copy of the Building Permit
for your review.
JSE,Jrekkh |
: Please call me if you have any questions.

Please state in your letter (i) the zoning classifica-
tion of the property; (2) whether the current use as a nursing
home is permitted within the classification; and (iii) whether
the proposed addition as stated above will comply with the
applicable zoning classification for the property.

Very truly yours,

Jqﬁi erPortney,

In addition, I would appreciate it if you would Légfl Assistant

also state that with respect to the property, the use as mentioned

above is authorized under a specifically cited section of the JP/e

Enclosures
cc: Charles E. Buodsky, Esquire
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June 23, 1988

Mr. J. Robert Haines E}&E@EEWE@

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building JUN 24 1988

ZONING OFFICE

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. B8-533-SPHA
Item 402
Eastpoint Nursing Home

Dear Mr. Haines:

In accordance with your suggestion, I have prepared
the enclosed proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
for your consideration in the referenced matter.

I thank you for proposing this approach in ordexr to
expedite resolution of this case.

Very truly yours,

NEP/ms

enclosure

e
R4632.511 O .
1:6/8/88

RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT

ZLTHIS RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement”) made
this /3 day of June, 1988 by and between 1012 ASSOCIATES, a
Maryland general partnership ("*1012") and EASTPOINT ASSOCIATES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Maryland limited partnership

("Eastpoint"),

INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT

1. 1012 is the owner of that certain tract of land
known as 1012 014 North Point Road, Baltimore County, Maryland,
improved by 7 one story medical office building (the "1012
Property"), and shown as "Parcel 1" on a subdivision plat
entitled "Eastpoint Nursing Home" recorded among the Plat Records
of Baltimore County, Maryland at Liber E.H.K., Jr. No. 48,
folio 140 (the "Plat").

2. By Deed dated Jure 29, 1982 and recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland (the "Land Records")
in Liber E.H.K., Jr. No. 6409, folio 477, 1012 granted unto
Eastpoint that certain tract of land known as 1046 Old North
Point Road, Baltimore County, Maryland, and shown on the Plat as
"Parcel 2", which Eastpoint caused to be improved by a two-story
comprehensive care nursing home (the "Nursing Home Property").
Pursuant to the June 29, 1982 Deed, 1012 reserved unto itself and

its successors and assigns a perpetual easement on a porticn of

the Nursing Home Property described in Exhibit A to the aforesaid

Deed, containing 0.236 acres of land more or less, on which to
construct and maintain a vehicle parking area for the benefit of
the 1012 Property (the "1012 Easement").

3. The 1012 Property and the Nursing Home Property

(alternatively referred to as "Parcels") currently share the use

. R, EY T VIR u ey
E E E b EPnd Leas ¥ S~
3 ‘;:;::.’;3 Y tﬁ 1‘-‘-:&

LAW OFFICES

GORDON, FEINBLATT, ROTHMAN, HOFFBERGER & HOLLANDER
GARRETT BUILDING

233 E. REDWOOD STREET
BALTIMORE, MD. 21202 RARD b e pa. fo.e

RCHARD B NETTLER*
ANTHONY . GALLAGHEN
. MICHAEL }. JACK*
301-576-4000 SUSAN SOUDER
ROBERT P. LEOG
L ECHTER
1800 K STREET, N. W. SUITE 600 1 RONALD Staere
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 WARY COLLEEN DALTON-
rOBNT © Kot 202-659-0555 oLzt Tnoren
GLORIA M. BELGRAD REND:
ROBERT W. KATZ AR 3 D z

MARK % DACHILLE
ABBA DAVID POLIAXOFF* TELEX 908041 PBAL BR w
Aana DAVID FOLL ADFOND W. WARBASSE

ALISON L ASTY D. C FAX: 202-659-2799 THOMAS K DERNOGA SIGMUND & KALLINE

TRACEY E. SKINNER®
JACK C. TRANTER BALTO FAX: 301-576-4246 .
ol JAN PAUL MILIER:

TMEMRER MARTLANG AND DIFTRICT OF COLUMBLA BAR
TMEMBER NEW YORK AND WASSACHLSWTTE BAR ONLY

DIRECT DIAL 301 576-
December 9%, 1988

BALTO FAX: 301.-576-4167 DANIEL HIGHAM LEROY B HOPFREAGEN
SHARON L. ALDOURY HORTON J. HOLLANDER
CHARLES & BRODSKY COUNSEL

4082

Mr. J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Cffice of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No.#ﬁ&$§§é§§g§@§§

Dear Mr. Haines:

In accordance with the provisions of the Findings
of Fact and Conclusions of Law entered by you in the above-referenced
case on July 1, 1988, enclosed herewith for your files is
a fully executed copy of a Reciprocal Easement Agreement
between 1012 Associates and Eastpoint Associates Limited
Parntership. This agreement covered two adjacent parcels
located at 1012 and 1046 o1d North Point Road, Baltimore

County, Maryland 21224, and is recorded among the Baltimore
County Land Records at Liber S.M. 8039, folio 020.

Please call me should you have any questions
regarding this document.

Very truly yours,

(‘Z’“&vz% C /B oo

Charles E. Brodsky

cb
Enclosure

R3797.511 5 @
17:9/26/88

RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") made
this //™ day of [, fxbs , 1988 by and between 1012 ASSOCIATES, a
Maryland general partnership ("1012") and EASTPOINT ASSQCIATES

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Maryland limited partnership
("Eastpoint®),

INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT

1. 1012 is the owner of that certain tract of land

known as 1012 0ld North Point Road, Baltimore County, Maryland,

improved by a one story medical office building (the "i1012
Property")}, and shown as "Parcel 1" on a subdivision plat

entitled "Eastpoint Nursing Home"™ recorded among the Plat Records

of Baltimore County, Maryland at Liber E.H.K., Jr. No. 48,
folio 140 (the "Plat").

2. The 1012 Property is subject to a certain Deed of

Trust dated April 6, 1978 and recorded among the said Land

Records in Liber E.H.K., Jr. No. 5873, folio 196 for the benefit

of Mercantile Safe Deposit and Trust Company, which was assigned

by Deed of Trust Assignment dated March 27, 1979 and recorded as
aforesaid in Liber E.H.K., Jr. No. 6011, folio 437 unto
Occidental Life Insurance Company of California, (now known as
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company of California)
("Transamerica”) and further modified by a certain Deed of Trust
Modification Agreement dated June 15, 1982 and recorded as

aforesaid in Liber E.H.K., Jr. No, 6406, folio 303.

3. By Deed dated June 29, 1982 and recorded among

said Land Records in Liber E.H.K., Jr. No. 6409, folio 477, 1012
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| | ; SITE DATA
I. TOTAL: APYEA COF SITE: AS5T7 ACPES®
PO ZONE: 44C3 AC.* DA IOSZONE: OISAAC:

aexus-nf.;\:o ZONING: P.0. & DP. 105

ZEXISTING SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOP
OFFICES: 54712 PX, FEBRUARY 14,1262

AL APEA OF PARPCEL.: 24972 ACRES®
FrLOZONE: 2219 AC D.A10.5: O.154 AC.*
B EXISTING USE: ONE STOPY BRICKY

C. IDAF%V)ING-FP?D\/IDED= 120 SPACEDS

A APYEA OF PARCEL: 2.084 AC*,ZONED A.O.
BEXISTING USE: TWO STORY

BEMRICK, CONVALESCENT HOME
C. PAaRlvING FP:O\.{IDED: 232 ORACESDS

Cop—1

T I TR O

VICINITY MAPR
"= 2000’

ZONING NOTES

AN AMENDMENT TO SPECIAL. EXCERTI
541D PX DATED FEDRUAPY 4, Boe
WAS GHANTED OCTOBER |, 1986 To

PEDUCE THE LAND APEA O L
MEDICAL OFFICES &v TH4dE AP)EAE éT'%
BE DEVOTED TO A TWO- STORPY
NUPSING AND CONVALESCENT HONE
TO BE CONSTRPAUCTED ON c.O8AAC. *

A SPECIAL EXCEPTION WA

OCTOBEP I, 1960 TG PEPAIT 1o =0
CONSTAUCTION OF THE TWO STORY
NURSING AND CONVALESCENT
HOME ON PAPCEL. TWO

AVARPIIANCE WAS CBPHANT o

1280 TO CERANMIT A P:EFZfPaEs%P»D—rOEED’ '
SETBACKH OF TWENTY-EIVE EEET

IN LEIU OF TUE AEQUIRED TUIB TV

AMENDED PLAT
EASTPOINT
NURSING LIOME

RTHELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY,MD.

NOTE: THIS PLAT HAS BEEN PPREPARED
TO ADJUST THE DIVISION LINE. ‘ '
?%WE_?EEPSSCEL. gNE AND PaRCEL:

: ] | T UINE HAS BE
CADJUSTED TO AAENMOVE AMB EN .
ENCPIOACHNMENT OF THE TWO
STORPY BAICIK ADDITION ACPROSS:®
THE - PARCEL. DIVISION LUINE. THERE
13 NO CHANGE IN THE SITE APEAS.

HIGHWAYS DERPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE
COUNTY , APPROVED FOR ALIGNMENT
AND LOCATION

ARocADS ENGINEER ODATE

APPOOVED, BALTIMORE COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT :

S A

APPROVED, BALTIMORE COUNTY
PLLANNING BOARD

A & E 9IC. BALTASONE

NATION AL, BAaNW:

T P LY T T

DAvID G, YUNGMANN

TRUSTEES FOP MAPYLAND

B ht Sd b A e mdAm A . .

JULIA A, SMITH

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 59
TO @2 ARTICLE I7 OF THE ANNOTATED
CODE OF MARYLAND, 1957 EDITION
(TITLE:CLERKS OF “THUE COURT,3UB-

TITLE: CLERKS OF THE CIRCUIT COURTS)

ASFAR AS THEY AELATE TO THE
MAKING OF THIS PLAT AND THE
SETTING OF MaAaRKERS HAavE BEEN
COMPLIED WITH. :

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
T.JAMES FINLEY RANSONE, A

OF MARYLAND, DO HERESY CERTIEY THAT

OF LAND KNOWN AS HOUSE &)L NO.4
CH. 101G OF THE ACTS OF 1995

REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR OF THE STATE

THE LAND SHOWN HEREON Has BEEN LAID
OUT AND THE PLAT THEREOR PREPASED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS O

THE LAW REL ATING TO THE SUBDWISION |
AND SUB- |

CT 1990

RANSONE
‘OC!ATES

SGISTERED
IRVEYORS
30X 10160 ||
\RYLAND
 —1285-0160
666-7448

F# 128-005 !
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